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2019 subject fees for fee-paying students?

Fee-paying student residing in New Zealand (GST Inclusive)

Programme Fee

Full year programme years 1-6 $6940.00
Full year programme years 7-10 $7,061.00
Half year programme years 1-6 (July to Dec only) $3,470.00
Half year programme years 7-10 (July to Dec only) $3,531.00
Per individual subject: full year - years 1-6 $1,735.00
Per individual subject: full year — years 7-10 $1,766.00
Per individual subject: full year —years 11-13 $1,696.00
Per individual subject: half year — years 1-6 (July to Dec only) $ 868.00
Per individual subject: half year — years 7-10 (July to Dec only) $ 883.00
Per individual subject: half year — years 11-13 (July to Dec only) S 848.00

Fee-paying student residing overseas (GST Exclusive)

Programme Fee

Full year programme years 1-6 $6,053.00
Full year programme years 7-10 $6,150.00
Half year programme years 1-6 (July to Dec only) $3,026.00
Half year programme years 7-10 (July to Dec only) $3,075.00
Per individual subject: full year - years 1-6 $1,514.00
Per individual subject: full year — years 7-10 $1,537.00
Per individual subject: full year —years 11-13 $1,474.00
Per individual subject: half year — years 1-6 (July to Dec only) $ 757.00
Per individual subject: half year — years 7-10 (July to Dec only) S 769.00
Per individual subject: half year — years 11-13 (July to Dec only) $ 738.00

! Information about eligibility to register with Te Aho o Te Kura Pounamu as a fee-paying student can be viewed in the
enrolment policy for Te Kura set by the Ministry of Education.


http://www.tekura.school.nz/assets/media/pdf/Enrolment-Policy-2014.pdf

